
FIXTURE DATES AND VENUES FOR 2024

Fri 11 Oct Triples host Miraflores, Pairs away Saydo

Sun 13 Oct  14.00 start Weston BC Bath.      4 Rinks (Borrow 1) No Food

Mon 14 Oct 10.30 start Sussex BC.  6 Rinks Food

Wed 16 Oct Malaga Training Day Lauro

Thur 17 Oct 11.00 Pairs host Saydo. Rescheduled game

Fri 18 10.30 start Smiths Dock 9 bowlers

Fri 18 Oct  11.00 start Triples at Saydo Saydo

Mon 21 10.30 start Smiths Dock BC 9 bowlers

Wed 23 Oct Malaga Challenge Cup Prelim vs Saydo Saydo/Mijas

Fri 25 Oct Triples host Posada, Pairs away Posada

Sat 26 Oct Malaga Training day Lauro

Sun 27 to Wed 30 Oct Malaga Two Bowl Pairs Bvista

Thur 31 Oct Afternoon Practice for Almeria Squad Lauro

Fr 1 & Sat 2 Nov Inter-Provincial match Lauro

Sun 3 to Sun 10 Nov Miraflores Bowl (8 consecutive days) Miraflores

Mon 11 Nov Ladies day Lauro

Wed 13 Nov Malaga Challenge Cup Semis

Fri 15 Nov Pairs host Posada,             Triples away @ Bvista

Sat 16 to Tues 19 Nov Saydo Open Saydo

Fri 22 Nov                          Triples and Pairs away @ Lauro

Sat 23 Nov Malaga Challenge Cup Final TBA



Fri 29 Nov Pairs host Lauro

Sat 7 to Tue 10 Dec Ball and Chain Mijas

Tues 3 to Tues 10 Dec Andalucian Championships at Almeria Indhalo


